
“The smash” yonex U23 and Jr season opener“The smash” yonex U23 and Jr season opener“The smash” yonex U23 and Jr season opener“The smash” yonex U23 and Jr season opener    

    
    
 

 

Men’s singles/Simple masculin 
 1

st
 place/1

er
 place 2

nd
 place/2

e
 place 3

rd
 place/3

e
 place 4

th
 place/4

e
 place 

1
st

 of cons/1
er

 place de 
consolation 

U12 Justin Huang André Larocque-Graham William Bitten David Pham Kevin Cheng 

U14 Austin Flannigan Samy Coulombe Kartiky Tyagi Assaad Zaghrini Hao Fan Wong 

U16 Jean-Kervens Pierre Jay Flannigan David Brunet Nicholas Girard Cory Hutcheon 

U19 Boyuan Zhang Bowei Han David Chan Alexandre Gagnier Louis-Philippe Nadeau-
Gendron 

U23 Joseph Rogers Daniel Leblanc Vincent Labrosse Patrick McGuinty Kevin J.T. Luo 

 

Ladies singles/Simple féminin 
 1

st
 place/1

er
 place 2

nd
 place/2

e
 place 3

rd
 place/3

e
 place 4

th
 place/4

e
 place 

1
st

 of cons/1
er

 place de 
consolation 

U12 Danielle Cantal Isabelle Beaudry Jodie Anderson Claudie Coulombe Farolous Sahouli 

U14 Laurence ChengLi Arielle Beaudry Dominique Lalonde Jasmine Breen Katherine Doreleyers 

U16 Alicia Pan Chinue dela Merced Shriya Deshmukh Rhiannon Jones Mercédes Marin 

U19 Jennifer Waugh Kathy Liu Jenna Flannigan Ling Ling Liu Katherine ChengLi 

U23 Kimberley Leung Ester Son Sophie Thibault Kathy Liu  

 

Men’s doubles/Double masculin 
 1

st
 place/1

er
 place 2

nd
 place/2

e
 place 3

rd
 place/3

e
 place 4

th
 place/4

e
 place 

1
st

 of cons/1
er

 place de 
consolation 

U12 
Justin Huang/ 
Chuheng Xing 

Aiden Russell/ 
Ipellie Foo 

David Pham/ 
Knowlton Charie 

M. Knighton/ 
Philippe Lachance 

Jason Ashe/ 
Kevin Cheng 

U14 
Kartikay Tyagi/ 

Austin Flannigan 
Manuel Asistores/ 
Samy Coulombe 

Alexandre Lalonde/ 
Gabriel Chauvin 

Assaad Zaghrini/ 
Rafaël Galan 

Curtis Quan/ 
Artem Shlyakhtov 

U16 
Jay Flannigan/ 
Olivier Chauvin 

Derek Chiu/ 
Alex Marcotte 

Patrick McGuinty/ 
Jean-Kervens Pierre 

David Brunet/ 
François Guertin 

Daniel Ketcheson/ 
Alexander Morse 

U19 
Louis Briggs/ 

Louis-Philip Nadeau-
Gendron 

Bowei Han/ 
Micheael Sullivan 

Jean-Philippe Chauvin/ 
Karl Clement 

Mike Woods/ 
Kelsey Charie 

Terence Lei/ 
William Chen 

U23 
Michael Tran/ 
Francis Wong 

Daniel Leblanc/ 
Alan Fok 

Vincent Labrosse/ 
Patrice Labrosse 

Patrick McGuinty/ 
Joseph Rogers 

Eric Luong/ 
Kevin J.T. Luo 

 

Ladies doubles/Double féminin 
 1

st
 place/1

er
 place 2

nd
 place/2

e
 place 3

rd
 place/3

e
 place 4

th
 place/4

e
 place 

1
st

 of cons/1
er

 place de 
consolation 

U12 
Lan-Linh Truong/ 
Jodie Anderson 

Claudie Coulombe/ 
Fardous Sahouli 

Grace Stanley-Michaud/ 
Kashirahamwe Magalie 

  

U14 
Dominique Lalonde/ 

Danielle Cantal 
Laurence ChengLi/ 

Jasmine Breen 
Eva Ouellet/ 

Alexandra Léon 
Estella Trieu/ 

Katherine Doreleyers 
Stephaney Heli-Ebbs/ 

Claire Ketcheson 

U16 
Shriya Deshmukh/ 

Johanna Roy 
Kendra Charie/ 

Alicia Pan 
Alex Potvin-Desrochers/ 

Rhiannon Jones 
Alyson Grégoire/ 
Dominique Goupil 

Marissa Baumeister/ 
Michelle Molnar 

U19 
Valérie Breen/ 

Katherine ChengLi 
Jenna Flannigan/ 
Vivianne Bourdon 

Ling Ling Liu/ 
Jessica McCloskey 

April Doreleyers/ 
Rabeka Lee 

Lauren Tregenza/ 
Jennifer Waugh 

U23 
Kimberley Leung/ 

Kathy Liu 
Lisa Shi/ 

Esther Son 
Sophie Thibault/ 

Phii Nguyen 
Vivianne Bourdon/ 
Catherine Girard 

 

 

Mixed doubles/Double mixte 
 1

st
 place/1

er
 place 2

nd
 place/2

e
 place 3

rd
 place/3

e
 place 4

th
 place/4

e
 place 

1
st

 of cons/1
er

 place de 
consolation 

U12 
Justin Huang/ 

Jodie Anderson 
    

U14 
Samy Coulombe/ 
Danielle Cantal 

Assaad Zaghrini/ 
Doreleyers 

Philippe Lafontaine/ 
Céline Marchand 

Raymond Wang/ 
Arielle Beaudry 

Mathieu Sanford/ 
Laurence ChengLi 

U16 
Drek Chiu/ 
Alicia Pan 

Jean-Kervens Pierre/ 
Pamela Sadaka 

Kyle Cantal/ 
Chinue dela Merced 

Stéphane Lemire/ 
Amélie Gagnier 

Jay Flannigan/ 
Mercédes Marin 

U19 
Katherine ChengLi/ 

Mike Woods 

Valérie Ferland/ 
Louis-Philip Nadeau-

Gendron 

Cathy Chiu/ 
David Chan 

Ling Ling Liu/ 
William Chen 

Émilie Brevat/ 
Louis Briggs 

U23 
Joseph Rogers/ 

Kathy Liu 
Daniel Leblanc/ 

Eshter Son 
Kimberley Leung/ 

Timothy Sham 
Michael Tran/ 

Lisa Shi 
Francis Wong/ 
Sophie Thibault 

 
Congratulations!    Félicitations! 


